TOWNSHIP OF HOLMDEL
ORDINANCE 2024-01

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 13 PARKS AND RECREATIONAL
FACILITIES, SECTION 13-3 SWIM CENTER, SECTION 13-3.2, FEES AND CHARGES
OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOLMDEL

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Holmdel, County of
Monmouth and State of New Jersey as follows: (additions are underlined, and deletions are in
[brackets]):

Section 1. Section 13-3.2 is hereby amended as to the amount of fees as follows:

a. Memberships. The classes of membership and fees for the year are as follows. All fees shall
be paid in full. (Amended 3-9-2021 by Ord. No. 2021-06)

(1) Resident family membership:

Prior to May 1 [$650] $675

After May 1 [$700] $725
(2) Resident individual membership 18 years or older, proof required:

Prior to May 1 [$375] $390

After May 1st [$425] $440
(3) Resident senior citizen membership 62 years or older, proof required:

Prior to May 1 $175 $190

After May 1 [$225] $240
(4) Non-resident family:

Prior to May 1 [$850] $875

After May 1 [$900] $925
(5) Non-resident individual membership 18 years or older, proof required:

Prior to May 1 [$475] $490

After May 1 [$525] $540



(6) Non-resident senior citizen membership 62 years or older, proof required:

Prior to May 1 [$250] $265
After May 1 [$300] $315

(7) August/Labor Day only Family (membership available ONLY after seasonal
membership reaches capacity)
Resident family: [$400] $450
Non-resident family: [$445] $495
(8) August/Labor Day only Individual (membership available ONLY after seasonal

membership reaches capacity)

Resident: [$250] $300
Non-resident: [$295] $345
(9) Swim Lessons
Members: $75 class
(10) Swim Team Fee (member)
First Child: [$75] $80
Each Additional Child: [$50] $55

Swim Team Only Individual (membership limited to swim team)

Resident $300
Non-Resident $350

Molunteer-Weork Bond——— $50
(11)_Daily Guest Pass (Members) $12



(12) Replacement ID Card Fee $10
(13) Dive Team with membership $75
b.

0 DOOK: Aey—Be—pd ased ecreation—Office ownship—Halb:
nonrefundable. [Guest passes must be purchased at the Recreation Office (Town Hall) or
online only.] Guest passes are required for guests ages two and up.

c.  Any member or guest 17 years or younger must be accompanied by a member 18 years of
age or older. All guests must be accompanied by a pool member.

d.  Senior citizen relatives, 62 years or older (proof required), fully attired and not desirous of
swimming, may enter pool complex free of charge. The relative must be accompanied by
pool member 13 years of age or older.

e.  Prior to April 1 of each year, the-Poel-Advisory-Committee [Recreation Department], shall

publish and issue pool membership applications and information and shall provide for
payment of fees so as to ensure sufficient moneys to properly operate the swim center for
the season.

LEGAL NOTICE

The foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed on the first reading at a meeting of the
Township Committee of the Township of Holmdel held on January 23, 2024 and will be
considered for final passage and adoption at a meeting of said Township Committee to be held
on February 13, 2024 at Township Hall, 4 Crawfords Corner Road, Holmdel, NJ at 7:30 PM at
which time and place all persons desiring to be heard thereon will be given full opportunity.

Rocco Impreveduto, Mayor

Attest:
Wendy L Patrovich, RMC/CMR
Township Clerk



| certify that this is a true copy of an ordinance that was adopted at the February 13, 2024
Township Committee Meeting.

Wendy L Patrovich, RMC/CMR
Township Clerk



